The Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time, October 29, 2017
October is dedicated to the Holy Rosary of the Blessed Virgin Mary
November is dedicated to the Holy Souls in Purgatory

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, October 29:
The Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Monday, October 30
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Tuesday, October 31
Holy Mass: 7:30 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Vigil Mass for the Solemnity of All Saints:
St. Therese in Halfway: 2:00 PM

St. Anthony of Padua in North Powder: 7:00 PM

Wednesday, November 1: The Solemnity of

All Saints: Holy Day of Obligation
Holy Mass: 9:00 AM and 7:00 PM

Thursday, November 2: All Souls’ Day
Holy Mass: 7:30 AM

Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Blessing of Graves: following the Rosary

Friday, November 3: First Friday:

Saint Martin de Porres Religious

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM

Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, November 3: First Saturday:
Saint Charles Borromeo, Bishop

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM

Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The 31°' Sunday in Ordinary Time

St. Thérese in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, November 1:
The Thirty-first Sunday in Ordinary Time

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM

Mass Intentions:
Please call the parish office: 541-523-4521.

Holy Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday, Oct. 30: repose of the soul of

Gerard Lafreniere requested by Carol Lafreniere
Tuesday, Oct. 31: repose of the soul of Stanley Braun
requested by Michelle Curtis

Wednesday, Nov. 1:

Thursday, Nov. 2: repose of the souls of all of the
Faithful Departed

Friday, Nov. 3: repose of the soul of Dave Banta
requested by Mary Kincaid

Saturday, Nov. 4: repose of the soul of

Larry Potter requested by the Knights of Columbus

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, November 5

Acolyte: JR Vela

Lector: Dave Lindley

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Hal Huntington, Sony Vela, Tay Mohr, Cathy Berka
Music:

Head Usher: Francis Mohr

Announcer: Francis Mohr

Vigil Mass

Lector: Ron Rowan

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Greg Woydziak, Ellie Woydziak

Head Usher: Troy Stewart

Readings for Hoby Mass This Week

Oct. 30: Romans 8:12-17 Luke 13:10-17
Oct. 31: Romans 8:18-25 Luke 13:18-21
Nov. 1: Rev. 7:2-4,9-14 1 John 3:1-3 Matthew 5:1-12a
Nov. 2: Wis. 3:1-9 Romans:5-11 John 6:37-40
Nov. 3: Romans 9:1-5 Luke 14:1-6
Nov. 4: Romans11:1-2a;11-12,25-29 Luke 14:1,7-11

Collections: Sunday, October 22, 2017

Cathedral: Offertory: $1,771.25 SOC: $1,095.00
PAC: $ Food Bank: $355.00
People in Need: $75.00

St. Thérese: Offertory: $158.00  SOC: $75.00
PAC: $ Food Bank: $



